RTG Series Pulse-Proof Low-Resistance
Thick Film Chip Resistors Product
Specification
Document No. IE-SP-155
Released Date 2018/11/13
Page No. 1
RD QA Remark
Issue Dep.DATA Center.

RTG series pulse-proof Low-Resistance thick film chip resistors.
1.2 The product is for general purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
(EX)
RTG 2512 R100 F
Size Nominal Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Pulse-Proof
Low-Resistance
Thick Film Chip
Resistors
2512 4-Digits
EX. 0.10Ω=R100
0.47Ω=R470
0.56Ω=R560
F=± 1%
J=± 5%
3 General Specifications:
Type
Rate
Power
at
70℃
Max.
Working
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range
F(±1%)、J(±5%)
E-24、E-96
2W 3.16A 7.90A ±400 200mΩ≦R＜1Ω
Operating Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +155℃
T
Packaging
T : Taping
Type
RTG2512
RTG Series Pulse-Proof Low-Resistance
Thick Film Chip Resistors Product
Specification
Document No. IE-SP-155
Released Date 2018/11/13
Page No. 2
Remark
Issue Dep.DATA Center.
Series No.60Do not copy without permission
IT'S NOT UNDER CONTROL FOR PDF FILE
PLS NOTE THE VERSION STATED..
3.1 Power Derating Curve:
Operating Temperature Range:- 55～155 ℃
If the ambient temperature exceeds 70 degrees centigrade to 155 degrees centigrade,
the power can be modified by the curve as below.
3.2 Current Rating:
Rated Current: DC Current or AC Current (rms) based on the rated power.
The current can be calculated by the following formula. If the calculated value exceeds the
Max. current specified in the Table 3, the Max. current rating is set as the current rating.
I= Rated current (A)
P= Power rating (w)
R= Resistance(Ω)
3.3 Single Pulse Loading Capability
Single pulse power is shown in the curve below, maximum permissible peak current
(Ipeak) cannot exceed 7.90A when the maximum pulse power(Pmax) transforms to the current.
I  P/R
1
10